
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENI
10"* LEVEL C-WING. DELHI SACHIVALAYA

I.P. ESTATE. NEW DELHI

F.18B(466)/AC-03/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2023-24/ {o'TcT'' /
00-021732125

Dated

Corrigendum

Reiease of Funds for Execution of works under the IMLALAD Scheme i.e. “Strengthening and
Augmentation of Infraatructure i.e. Roads. Streets. Localities- Streets Lights etc, in each
A wmhiv Constituency” for the year 2023-24 (during 7th VidhanSabba)

In partial modification to Sanction order No. F-18B(466)/AC-03/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2023-24/5058-
5071 dated 27.12.2023 and corrigendum order No. F18B(466)/AC-03/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2023-24/656-670
dated 11.01.2024 the name of the Executive Agency may be read as “l&FC CD-VF instead of “I&FC CD-II”

Rest of the contents and conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 27.12.2023 and corrigendum
order dated 11.0! .2024 shall remain unchanged.

Sub:

Section Officer (MLALAD)

Dated:F.18B(466)/AC-03/7DVS/UD/MLALADS/2023-24/
Copy for necessary action to: -

The ODO, UD Deptt.. GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies)
The PAO-Vl, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.
The PAO-XXII, GNCTD, lO'*' Floor, MSO Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
The Executive Engineer, CD-ll, )&FC Deptt, GNCTD, East Punjabi Bagh,. Delhi-26.
The Executive Engineer, CD-VI. i&FC Deptt, GNCTD, Bharat Nagar Office Complex, Delhi- 110052.

1,

2.

3.

4.

5.

Copy for information to:-
Sh. Dilip Kumar Pandey, Hon'ble MLA, AC-03,Jal Board Office Room No. 4, Mukherjee Nagar Delhi-110009.

Hon’ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.The Secretary to

1.

The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
The P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
The Oy. Secretary, (Finance Exp.-ll) Finance Deptt., Govt, of Delhi, 4th Floor, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
The commissioner South DMC, Dr. S.P.M Marg, Civic Center New Delhi.
The PA to Addl. Secretary (UD), 10th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
COA, UD Deptt., GNCTD, 10th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Oelhi-110002.
The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the request
to upload on the departmental website.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9,

Guard File11.

Section Officer (MfeALAD)


